
2024 5CYFL Board Members

Position Name Email

President Lori Wolfe president@5cyfl.com

Vice President Jesus Guitierrez Vicepresident@5cyfl.com

Cheer Director Cherri Bohard cheer@5cyfl.com

Secretary Alexi Mokuahi-Reyes secretary@5cyfl.com

Treasurer Mary Philipps treasurer@5cyfl.com

Athletic Director MonDrick Thompson AD@5cyfl.com

Parliament Vince Pierucci parliament@5cyfl.com

Sgt At Arms Matt Collins Sgt@5cyfl.com

Coaching Coordinator Barney Foster Coaching@5cyfl.com

Team Coordinator Alexis Mokuahi-Reyes Team@5cyfl.com

Player Safety Coach Vince Pierucci Safety@5cyfl.com

Game Commissioner Matt Collins GameCommissioner@5cyfl.com

Fundraising Committee Krissy Hawk Fundraising@5cyfl.com

Equipment Manager Colleen Elliott & Jason Dupuis Equipment@5cyfl.com

BBQ Chairperson Alexis Mokuahi-Reyes BBQ@5cyfl.com

Vice-Cheer Director Mindy Collins Vicecheer@5cyfl.com

Concession Coordinator Sara Carney Concessions@5cyfl.com

Field Safety Coordinator Vince Pierucci FieldSafety@5cyfl.com

Publicity Director Scott Hunter Marketing@5cyfl.com

CCYFL #1 Rep Shannon Montesinos CCYFLRep@5cyfl.com

Coaching Committee
Nate Egan, Paul Terek, Jesus Guitierrez, 

Matt Valez
CoachCommittee@5cyfl.com

Insurance Director Amy Madden Insurance@5cyfl.com


